Emergency Warming Center

This Emergency Warming Center is designed to provide a safe, warm place to stay for the night to individuals 18 or older whose temporary or permanent sleeping arrangements are typically outdoors, in their cars, or in unheated spaces. We value respect for the dignity of all humans. We aim to create a space that is physically and emotionally safe for all.

As a volunteer staff member of this Emergency Warming Center, I agree to the following:

1. I support the mission and values of the Warming Center, as stated above.

2. I will do my best to keep my commitments to the Warming Center knowing that my participation is vital for us being able to be open. If there is a time I must cancel my shift or I will be late, I commit to contacting the shift coordinator as soon as possible, so other accommodations can be made.

3. I am willing to function as part of a team and work together to create a welcoming warm space for our guests.

4. I will not give money to a guest, agree to pay for special arrangements, or make agreements with any guest without first involving staff.

If photos are taken while you are spending time at the Warming Center, may those be used for purposes of grant writing, advertising, and marketing to support this program?

Date _____

Signature _____